
10/30/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 1/3

19

18

17

16

15

15

14 13

12
11

10

9876

5

432

1

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

1
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75x80.00Mounting,Shock
to Body

06506147AA 2 No J U 74

2 SHOCK ABSORBER,Suspension,Rear

[SDA] 52089756AH 2 Yes J U 74

[SDA] 52089756AI 2 Yes J U 74



10/30/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 2/3

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

[SDX] 05181142AC 2 No J U 74

3
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75x90.00Mounting,UCA to
Axle

06502725 2 No J U 74

4 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M12x1.75Mounting,UCA to Axle 06502835 2 No J U 74

5 ARM,Upper Control,Rear

Right or Left,[SDA-JKJ] 52089629AC 2 No J U 74

Right or Left,[SDA+JKJ] 68005174AA 2 Yes J U 74

Right or Left,[SDA+JKJ] 68005174AB 2 Yes J U 74

Right or Left,[SDA+JKJ] 68005174AC 2 Yes J U 74

Right or Left,[SDX] 05290953AC 1 Yes J U 74

Right or Left,[SDX] 05290953AD 1 Yes J U 74

6
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75x80.00Mounting,Shock
to Axle

06506147AA 2 No J U 74

7
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M12x1.75x203.60Right or
Left,UCA to Body Mounting

06508216AA 1 No J U 74

8
BOLT,Hex Flange
Head,M14x2.00x100.00Mounting,LCA
to Axle

06507620AA 2 No J U 74

9 NUT,Hex Flange Lock,M12x1.75Right
or Left,UCA to Body Mounting 06502835 1 No J U 74

10 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M14x2.00Mounting,LCA to Body 06502698 2 No J U 74

11
BOLT AND RETAINER,Hex
Head,M14x2.00x110.00Mounting,LCA
to Body

06507971AA 2 No J U 74

12 ARM,Lower Control,Rear

Right or Left,[SDA] 52089630AC 2 No J U 74

Right or Left,[SDX] 05290957AA 2 No J U 74

13 NUT,Hex Flange
Lock,M14x2.00Mounting,LCA to Axle 06502698 2 No J U 74

14 NUT,Purchase Axle Housing Assembly

15 ISOLATOR,SpringUpper or Lower 52089341AE 2 Yes J U 74

15 ISOLATOR,SpringUpper or Lower 52089341AF 2 Yes J U 74

16 SPRING,Rear Coil

[ZAZ] 05290638AA 1 No J U 74

[ZHT,ZWT] 52089818AD 1 Yes J U 74



10/30/2019 techCONNECT Content

https://dealerconnect.chrysler.com/portal/Controller/Portal 3/3

Item Description Part
Number

Qty Supersedence Tech
Tip

Engine Trans Line Body

[ZHT,ZWT] 52089818AE 1 Yes J U 74

[ZHU,ZWU] 52089819AD 1 Yes J U 74

[ZHU,ZWU] 52089819AE 1 Yes J U 74

[ZHV,ZWV] 52089820AD 1 Yes J U 74

[ZHV,ZWV] 52089820AE 1 Yes J U 74

[ZHW,ZWW] 52089821AD 1 No J U 74

[ZHX,ZWX] 52124822AD 1 No J U 74

[ZNZ] 05290773AA 1 No J U 74

17 BUMPER,Jounce

[SDA] 52089343AA 2 No J U 74

[SDX] 05290639AB 2 No J U 74

18
BOLT AND WASHER,Hex
Head,M10x1.50x40.00Mounting,Jounce
Bumper to Rail

06101838 2 No J U 74

19 CUP,Jounce Bumper

[SDA] 52089977AB 2 No J U 74

[SDX] 05290783AB 2 No J U 74

Note: Negative (-) item numbers indicate no illustration available.


